
. u . .. . .. _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ __

');

Pbrc
'

.

/ ...%
i B UNITED STATES

% '! NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
[ WASHINGTON, D.C. 205554Xm1

.....
NOV 2 21993

ICF Incorporated
ATTN: Ms. Janet Sorrells

| Contract Specialist
9300 Lee Highway
Fairfax, VA 22031-1207

Dear Ms. Sorrells:

Subject: Modification No. 6 to Task Order No. 2
Under Contract No. NRC-02-91-001

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount
of $75,000 and to correct the breakout of the estimated reimbursable cost and the
fixed fee amounts reflected in Modification Nos. 4 and 5.

I

{ The ceiling with respect to Task Order No. 2 remains at $434,507.00 of which
$399,647 represents the total estimated reimbursable costs and the amount of
$34,860 represents the fixed fee. Modification No. 4 should have reflected
$225,137 in total estimated reimbursable costs and $19,852 in fixed fee.
Subsequently, Modification No. 5 should have reflected $399,647 in total
estimated reimbursable costs and $34,860 in fixed fee. The obligated amount of

,

the subject task order is increased in Modification No. 6 by $75,000.00 from :

$312,489.00 to $387,489.00 of which $69,060.77 represents the reimbursable costs ;

and $5,939.23 represents the fixed fee. i

|The accounting data for Task Order No. 2, Modification No. 5 is as follows:

Appropriation No. : 31X0200
B&R No. : 450-19-402-400
Job Code No. : L1911
BOC No. : 251A
Obligated Amount : $75,000

A summary of obligations for the subject task order, from award date through the
date of this action, is given below:

1

Total FY91 Obligation Amount: $ 99,523
Total FY92 Obligation Amount: $ 35,000
Total FY93 Obligation Amount: $177,966
Total FY94 Obligation Amount: $ 75,000

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $387,489

This modification obligates FY94 funds in the amount of $75,000.

The issuance of this modification does not amend any terms or conditions of the
subject Task Order.

9402280379 931122
PDR CONTR f I

NRC-02-91-001 PDR O,



,
_ . _ - - _ _ _ _

'') .
-

.

k

!
'

-2- Contract No. NRC-02-91-001
Task Order No. 2
Modification No. 6 i

Please indicate your acceptance of this modification by having an official,
authorized to bind your organization, execute three (3) copies of this document
in the space provided and return two (2) copies to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission, ATTN: Ms. Amy Siller, Division of Contracts and Property Management,
P-902, ADM/DCPM/ CAB 1, Washington, D.C. 20555. Please retain the third copy for
your records. i

Should you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact Ms.
Siller, Contract Administrator, on (301) 492-8027.

Sincerely,

Db) ( ,d91t

Mary Lynn Scott, Contracting Officer
Contract Administration Branch No. 1 ,

Division of Contracts and
Property Management

Office of Administration i

,

3

Mame
- ~

Cl P4

Paul E. Bailey ( ;

Senior Vice President
Title

,

11/24/93
Dite

i

b

?

s

'
i

i

;

I

|

|
i

I

- . . _ _ _ _ . - . . . _ , _ . _ _ _ _ . - _ . . . - -. . _ - - _ . , ,- . . - - . - -


